03-04-2003	3
TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. same and address of receiving party (ies):
Fifth Third Bank 3.3.63	Name: MajesTec 125, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 8407 Wallinwood Springs Drive City: Jenison
	State: MI Zip: 49428
Entity: Individual (s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other	Entity: Individual (s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other
	Citizenship
3. Interest Conveyed: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Other Execution Date February 18, 2003	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (The attached document must not be an assignment.)
4. Application number (s) or registration number (s).A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (s)
76/376,755	B. Trademark registration (v)
Additional sheet attached?	☐ Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One
Name: Thomas L. Lockhart	7. Amount of fee: \$40.00
Internal Address: Varnum, Riddering, et al Street Address: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49504	8. Deposit account number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):
	Deposit Account No. 22-0257
04/2003 GTON11 00000003 76376755 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Lo 2 ate
2/2 2m	Thomas L. Lockhart
Signature	Name of Person Signing
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>5</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Fifth Third Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, having its principal place of business at 111 Lyon Street, NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), may have certain ownership rights in United States Letters Patent No. 6,474,256 and a related Canadian patent application (hereinafter together referred to as "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, to the extent the Assignor has certain ownership rights, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights to MajesTec 125, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 8407 Wallinwood Springs Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, any reissues, extensions, substitutions, or continuations thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this assignment on this 18th day of February, 2003, by its duly authorized and legal representative.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Mulail of Rosk	
V	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{1840}{100}$ day of February, 2003 in Kent County, Michigan.	
Que Ortiz	
Notary Public, Kent County, Michigan	
My commission expires: //27/07	

Attested:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0527

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Shore-Mate Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation, acknowledges that on November 4, 2002 it transferred and surrendered to Fifth-Third Bank all of its personal property, including United States Letters Patent No. 6,474,256 and a related Canadian patent application.

SHORE-MATE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Michigan corporation

R

Gregory F. Vogel

Its President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

) ss.

COUNTY OF KENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1'

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

2003

Notary Public, Kent County, Michigan

My commission expires:

DUNALD A. SNIDE Notary Public, Ottawa County, Michigan Acting in Kent County, Michigan My Commission Expires: April 8, 2006

06253 (013) 191220.01